Resultate

GLARNER
SOMMERCUP

2023
GEWEHR 10m



Elite Vorrunde (1. Serie) 09:00 - 09:27 Uhr

Scheibe Name
1 Babic
2 Allenbach
3 Klaile
4 Martz
5 Gyger
6 Szabo

7 Hollenweger

8 Hitz

9 Vogler
10 Bernet
11 Steiner
12 Kunz
13 Yovardi
14 Lochbihler
15 Alther
16 Wyrsch
17 Boldi
18 Frei

19 Stark
20 Renggli

Vorname
Nicola
Lars
Laura
Stephan
Martin
Marta
Jan
Sarina
Nicole
Jasmin
Alicia
Lina
Mahdi
Jan
Christian
Paul
Nina
Janine
Franziska
Melanie

Verein

SP Glattfelden

SP Reg. Thunersee
SP Thdérishaus

SP Feldmeilen

SP Wil

FS Altendorf

SP Thorishaus

SP Mauren-Berg
SP Sarneraatal

SG Zirich

Sdt Lonay la Mouche
SP Wetzikon

Sdt Lonay la Mouche
LG Olten

SP Gossau

LG Uri

SP lllnau-Effretikon
LG Olten

SP Gossau

SP Sarneraatal

10
92
89
91

98
95
99
98
89
97
98
97
96
98
98
93
97
97
98
95

20
95
95
94

94
97
99
100
92
99
100
97
89
99
99
92
97
95
100
97

Total
187
184
185

192
192
198
198
181
196
198
194
185
197
197
185
194
192
198
192

SOFF

10.4

9.8
10.7
10.5



1 Sturny
2 Kubler
3 Landolt
4 Ammann
5 Stadler

6 Jenal
7 Lendi

8 Landolt

9 Gyger

10 Tomaschett
11 Schlapfer

12 Staudenmann
13 Wyrsch

14 Kocher

15 Bruschweiler
16 Shajinbat

17 Gutzmer

18 Jeger

19 Zbinden

20 Zuger

Vorname
Kim
Nadia
Gina
Sandra
Nina
Fadrina
Silvan
Tim
Emely
Elena
Barbara
Michelle
Fabio
Jennifer
Joel
Erdembileg
Maya
Sina
Martin
Muriel

Elite Vorrunde (2. Serie) 09:35 - 10:00 Uhr
Scheibe Name

Verein

SP Tafers

SP Gossau

SP Glarnerland
MS Guggisberg
LG Uri

SG Uster

SP Glarnerland
SP Glarnerland
SP Winistorf
Vol. Trun

SP Gais

MS Guggisberg
LG Uri

Sdt Arquebuse
SP Gossau

SP Dielsdorf uU
SP Wallisellen
LG Olten

MS Guggisberg
FS Altendorf

10
99
97
96
98
96
96
94
96
94
97
97
92
98
99
96
95
96

95
99

20
98
100
98
97
92
92
95
96
94
96
100
94
95
99
98
96
98

92
98

Total
197
197
194
195
188
188
189
192
188
193
197
186
193
198
194
191
194

187
197

SOFF
9.6
9.4

9.9
9.8



Elite Vorrunde (3. Serie) 10:10 - 10:35 Uhr

Scheibe Name
3 Tomaschett
4 Kunzli
5 Lustenberger
6 Zellweger
7 Leone
8 Frossard
9 Solomon
10 Vetsch
11 Gogniat
12 Stocker
13 Strassle
14 Riedo
15 Fassler
16 Mathis
17 Suremann
18 Ungarelli

Vorname
Annina
Mirjam
Petra
Carmen
Chiara
Darunee
Luna
Marco
Audrey
Dominique
Myriam
Sven
Felix
Alice

Lisa
Sabrina

Verein

Vol. Trun

LG Ebnat-Kappel

LG Nidwalden

Sp Dielsdorf uU

SP Frick

SP Wettingen

Sdt Lonay la Mouche
SG Ziirich

Sdt Franches-Montagne
SP Thorishaus

SP Gossau

SP Tafers

SP Wil

LG Nidwalden

SG Uster

Sdt Arquebuse

10
99
94
99
94
100
98

97
99
97
94
94
90
96
96
97

20
100
92
98
95
98
95

96
99
100
93
97
96
96
99
97

Total
199
186
197
189
198
193

193
198
197
187
191
186
192
195
194

SOFF



Elite Hoffnungsrunde (1. Serie) 10:45 - 11:20 Uhr

RanglisttName
1 Hitz
2 Frei
3 Klbler
4 Kunz
5 Szabo
6 Lendi
7 Allenbach
8 Landolt
9 Renggli
10 Jenal
11 Yovardi
12 Wyrsch
13 Vogler

Vorname

Sarina
Janine
Nadia
Lina
Marta
Silvan
Lars
Gina
Melanie
Fadrina
Mahdi
Paul
Nicole

Verein Schuss
SP Mauren-Berg 10.0
LG Olten 10.4
SP Gossau 10.5
SP Wetzikon

FS Altendorf

SP Glarnerland

SP Reg. Thunersee
SP Glarnerland

SP Sarneraatal

SG Uster

Sdt Lonay la Mouche
LG Uri

SP Sarneraatal

Total
164.5
164.0
163.7
152.1
140.1
129.0
118.7
107.1
97.4
87.5
76.6
66.4
56.2

SOFF



Elite Hoffnungsrunde (2. Serie) 11:30 - 12:05 Uhr

RanglisttName

1 Wyrsch
2 Shajinbat
3 Strassle
4 Ungarelli
5 Stocker
6 Staudenmann
7 Fassler
8 Frossard
9 Kinzli

10 Gyger

11 Zbinden

12 Zellweger

Vorname
Fabio
Erdembileg
Myriam
Sabrina
Dominique
Michelle
Felix
Darunee
Mirjam
Emely
Martin
Carmen

Verein Schuss
LG Uri 10.3
SP Dielsdorf uU 10.5
SP Gossau 10.5
Sdt Arquebuse

SP Thérishaus

MS Guggisberg

SP Wil

SP Wettingen
LG Ebnat-Kappel
SP Winistorf

MS Guggisberg
Sp Dielsdorf uU

Total
154.8
152.2
152.1
140.8
131.0
120.7
108.8
98.9
88.3
79.1
68.6
51.1

SOFF



Nachwuchs Vorrunde (1. Serie) 12:15 - 12:40 Uhr

Scheibe Name Vorname  Verein 10 20 Total SOFF
3 Ziurcher Daniel FS Altendorf 95 96 191 +
4 Wickihalder Lio SP Glarnerland 94 94 188
5 Sturny Lea SP Tafers 95 96 191
6 Herrli Martina SP Monstein 96 98 194 +
7 May Stella LG Nidwalden 97 97 194 +
8 Stadler Silas LG Uri 97 96 193
9 Pacolli Rahim ZS Vaduz 86 91 177

10 Donatiello Larissa LG Olten 100 97 197 +
11 Tishchenko Polina Sp Wettswil 95 96 191 +
12 Zurfluh Leonie LG Uri 95 94 189
13 Jaggy Emely LG Olten 98 100 198 +
14 Weishaupt Chiara Vol. Trun 96 96 192
15 Baeriswil Yanik SP Tafers 96 97 193

16 Goy Audrey Sdt. Avry sur Matrz 99 97 196 +



Nachwuchs Vorrunde (2. Serie) 12:50 - 13:15 Uhr

SchName
3 Fassler
4 Wettstein
5 Schmid
6 Gyger
7 Rugge
8 Heuberger
9 Jaggy
10 Marciello
11 Zurcher

12 Tela

13 Barreira

14 Patt

15 Sturny
16 Sahni

Vorname

Anouk
Oliver
Alina
Gina
Lea
Leonie
Vivien
Chiara
Nicole
Alexia
Noelia
Andrea
Tina
Sukrit

Verein

LG Ebnat-Kappel
SP Wil

SP Bucholterberg
SP Winistorf

SP Wil

SP Winistorf

LG Olten

SP Mauren-Berg
FS Altendorf

SP Winistorf

SP Uster

FS St. Gallen

SP Tafers

LG Wettingen

10
94
97
95
96
98
95
99
94
96
100
97
90
96
88

20
95
94
94
98
100
90
100
95
98
97
94
95
98
90

Total SOFF
189
191 +
189
194 +
198 +
185
199 +
189
194
197 +
191 +
185
194 +
178



Scheibe Name

Elite 1/16 Final (1. Serie) 13:25 - 13:48 Uhr

Vorname Verein

3 Babic Nicola SP Glattfelc
4 Klaile Laura SP Thorisha
5 Shajinbat Erdembileg SP Dielsdor
6 Gyger Martin SP Wil
7 Hollenwege Jan SP Thorisha
8 Bernet Jasmin SG Zirich
9 Steiner Alicia Sdt Lonay Iz
10 Lochbihler Jan LG Olten
11 Alther Christian  SP Gossau
12 Boldi Nina SP Ilinau-Ef
13 Stark Franziska SP Gossau
14 Sturny Kim SP Tafers
15 Ammann Sandra MS Guggisk
16 Wyrsch Fabio LG Uri
17 Stadler Nina LG Uri
18 Landolt Tim SP Glarnerl;

10
94
93
96
98
98
98
97
99
99
99
100
98
95
99
97
99

20
94
95
95
95
100
98
98
100
97
97
99
97
95
99
97
95

Total
188
188
191
193
198
196
195
199
196
196
199
195
190
198
194
194

SOFF
10.5
9.4

9.3
10.1

8.6
8.5



Elite 1/16 Final (2. Serie) 14:00 - 14:23 Uhr

Scheibe Name Vorname Verein 10 20 Total SOFF
3 Tomaschett Elena Vol. Trun 97 97 194
4 Schlapfer Barbara  SP Gais 98 99 197 +
5 Kocher Jennifer  Sdt Arqueb! 96 99 195 9.7
6 Bruschweiler Joel SP Gossau 99 96 195 9.8
7 Gutzmer Maya SP Wallisell 93 94 187
8 Frei Janine LG Olten 98 100 198 +
9 Zuger Muriel FS Altendor 99 97 196
10 Tomaschett Annina Vol. Trun 99 100 199 +
11 Lustenberger Petra LG Nidwald 98 98 196
12 Leone Chiara SP Frick 99 100 199 +
13 Hitz Sarina SP Mauren- 99 100 199 +
14 Vetsch Marco SG Zirich 93 95 188
15 Gogniat Audrey Sdt Franche 99 100 199 +
16 Riedo Sven SP Tafers 98 96 194
17 Mathis Alice LG Nidwald 98 97 195
18 Suremann Lisa SG Uster 99 98 197 +



Nachwuchs Hoffnungsrunde 14:35 - 15:10 Uhr

RanglistitName
1 Stadler
2 Zurfluh
3 Baeriswil
4 Schmid
5 Zurcher
6 Weishaupt
7 Sturny
8 Fassler
9 Sahni
10 Marciello
11 Pacolli
12 Heuberger
13 Patt
14 Wickihalder

Vorname

Silas
Leonie
Yanik
Alina
Nicole
Chiara
Lea
Anouk
Sukrit
Chiara
Rahim
Leonie
Andrea
Lio

Verein Schuss
LG Uri 9.8
LG Uri 10.3
SP Tafers 8.5
SP Bucholterberg

FS Altendorf

Vol. Trun

SP Tafers

LG Ebnat-Kappel
LG Wettingen
SP Mauren-Berg
ZS Vaduz

SP Winistorf

FS St. Gallen

SP Glarnerland

Total
172.2
171.1
170.5
160.7
150.0
137.5
128.7
116.0
103.0
94.7
85.5
75.4
64.2
53.8



3 Babic
4 Gyger

5 Hollenweger
6 Lochbihler

7 Boldi

8 Stark

9 Wyrsch
10 Stadler

11 Schlapfer
12 Bruschweiler

13 Frei

14 Tomaschett

15 Leone
16 Hitz
17 Gogniat

18 Suremann

Elite 1/8 Final 15:20 - 15:43 Uhr
Scheibe Name

Vorname
Nicola
Martin
Jan

Jan

Nina
Franziska
Fabio
Nina
Barbara
Joel
Janine
Annina
Chiara
Sarina
Audrey
Lisa

Verein

SP Glattfel
SP Wil

SP Thérish
LG Olten
SP lllnau-E
SP Gossau
LG Uri

LG Uri

SP Gais

SP Gossau
LG Olten
Vol. Trun
SP Frick
SP Maurer
Sdt Franch
SG Uster

10
94
98
96
99
98
100
99
96
98
95
99
99
100
100
100
98

20
93
97
98
98
98
98
100
96
100
99
98
99
100
99
99
99

Total
187
195
194
197
196
198
199
192
198
194
197
198
200
199
199
197

SOFF



Nachwuchs 1/8 Final 15:55 - 16:18 Uhr
Vorname Verein

Scheibe Name
3 Zurfluh
4 Zurcher
5 Herrli
6 May
7 Donatiello
8 Tishchenko
9 Jaggy
10 Goy
11 Wettstein
12 Gyger
13 Rugge
14 Jaggy
15 Stadler
16 Tela
17 Barreira
18 Sturny

Leonie
Daniel
Martina
Stella
Larissa
Polina
Emely
Audrey
Oliver
Gina
Lea
Vivien
Silas
Alexia
Noelia
Tina

LG Uri

FS Altendorf
SP Monstein
LG Nidwalden
LG Olten

Sp Wettswil
LG Olten

Sdt. Avry sur Matranm
SP Wil

SP Winistorf
SP Wil

LG Olten

LG Uri

SP Winistorf
SP Uster

SP Tafers

10
97
94
98
95
99
97
98
98
97
97
95
96
98
100
98
93

20
95
97
98
90
99
95
99
98
96
97
100
100
98
99
97
92

Total
192
191
196
185
198
192
197
196
193
194
195
196
196
199
195
185

SOFF



1/4 Final Elite 16:40 - 17:03 Uhr

Scheibe Name
1 Gyger
2 Lochbihler
3 Stark
4 Wyrsch
5 Schlapfer
6 Tomaschett
7 Leone
8 Gogniat

1/4 Final Nachwuchs
11 Zurfluh
12 Herrli
13 Donatiello
14 Jaggy
15 Gyger
16 Jaggy

17 Tela
18 Barreira

Vorname
Martin
Jan
Franziska
Fabio
Barbara
Annina
Chiara
Audrey

Leonie
Martina
Larissa
Emely
Gina
Vivien
Alexia
Noelia

Verein

SP Wil

LG Olten
SP Gossau
LG Uri

SP Gais
Vol. Trun
SP Frick
Sdt Franche

LG Uri

SP Monstei
LG Olten
LG Olten
SP Winistor
LG Olten

SP Winistor
SP Uster

10
98
98

100

98

100

98

100

99

96
98
98
99
96
99

98
98

20
97
99
99
98
100
100
99
96

96
97
100
100
99
98

97
97

Total
195
197
199
196
200
198
199
195

192
195
198
199
195
197

195
195

SOFF

10.1
10.6



1/2 Final Elite 17:15 - 17:38 Uhr

Scheibe Name
5 Lochbihler
6 Stark
9 Schlapfer
10 Leone

1/2 Final Nachwuchs
13 Herrli
14 Jaggy

17 Jaggy
18 Barreira

Vorname
Jan
Franziska
Barbara
Chiara

Martina
Emely
Vivien
Noelia

Verein

LG Olten
SP Gossau
SP Gais
SP Frick

SP Monstein
LG Olten
LG Olten
SP Uster

10
99
99
100
99

96
99
98
97

20
98
100
99
99

95
99
98
96

Total
197
199
199
198

191
198
196
193

SOFF



Final 17:50 Uhr

Scheibe
5
6

10

13
14

17
18

Name
Lochbihler
Leone

Stark
Schlapfer

Jaggy
Jaggy

Herrli
Barreira

Vorname
Jan
Chiara

Franziska
Barbara

Emely
Vivien

Martina
Noelia

Verein
LG Olten
SP Frick

SP Gossau
SP Gais

LG Olten
LG Olten

SP Monstein
SP Uster

1
9.9
10.4

10.5
9.6

10.6
10.5

10.2
10.0

2
10.6
10.3

9.5
10.6

9.8
10.8

9.8
9.8

3
10.4
10.5

9.9
10.0

10.6
10.5

9.8
10.6

4
10.6
10.3

10.4
10.1

10.2
10.4

9.9
10.0

5
10.6
10.7

10.0
10.6

10.0
10.5

10.0
10.3

6
10.4
10.5

10.6
9.9

10.5
10.0

10.6

7
10.3
10.2

10.7
10.5

10.0
10.7

9.9

8
10.8
10.4

10.7
9.9

10.6
10.9

10.4

10.8 9.9 9.7

9
9.7
10.1

8.5
10.6

10.2
10.3

10.1
10.4

10
10.5
10.5

9.7
10.6

10.5
9.9

10.5
10.1

Total
103.8
103.9

100.5
102.4

103.0
104.5

101.2
101.6

SOFF



Rangliste Elite
1

2
3
4

Schldapfer Barbara
Stark Franziska
Leone Chiara
Lochbihler Jan

Rangliste Nachwuchs

1

2
3
4

Jaggy Vivien
Jaggy Emely
Barreira Noelia
Herrli Martina

SP Gais
SP Gossau
SP Frick
LG Olten

LG Olten
LG Olten
SP Uster
SP Monstein

102.4
100.5
103.9
103.8

104.5
103.0
101.6
101.2
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